

2nd & Final Bill

9

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Road:- NH-102 Jaipur					
mohamadal talq.					
Agency:- Manjy Devi.					
Agreement No.:- 10/ME-3054 -N/					
MBD/2024-25					
Date of Commence:- 03-10-2024					
Date of Completion:- 02-07-2025					
Date of measurement:- 02-06-2025					

Record Entry

(1.) Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material do-do-all complete job -

12X	10.50X	1.10X	$\frac{0.32+0.39}{2}$	=45.738
18X	12.00X	1.00X	$\frac{0.35+0.32}{2}$	=72.36
15X	8.50X	1.10X	$\frac{0.37+0.33}{2}$	=49.087
16X	11.50X	1.12X	$\frac{0.36+0.39}{2}$	=72.128
20X	7.50X	1.00X	$\frac{0.34+0.32}{2}$	=49.50
14X	9.70X	1.05X	$\frac{0.33+0.36}{2}$	=49.193
18X	7.40X	1.10X	$\frac{0.37+0.32}{2}$	=50.55
11X	6.50X	1.05X	$\frac{0.30+0.36}{2}$	=24.775
18X	10.00X	0.45X	$\frac{0.14+0.15}{2}$	=11.745
14X	8.50X	0.50X	$\frac{0.12+0.14}{2}$	=7.735
16X	11.50X	0.40X	$\frac{0.13+0.15}{2}$	=10.30
14X	12.00X	0.45X	$\frac{0.16+0.13}{2}$	=10.962
				= 454.073 m ³

(2.) Construction of R.C.C mas grade kilometre local Stone do-do

Continuation

~~Abstract of cost~~

~~02/06/2025~~
J.F

~~02/06/2025~~
AE

Abstract of cost
2nd Final B/L

(1) clearing & grubbing
of road land do-do
all complete Job-

$0.12 \text{ Hq} @ 76926.08 / \text{Hq} = 9231.00$

(2) construction of G.S.B
by providing well
graded material do-
do all complete Job-

$7.289 \text{ m}^3 @ 2553.71 / \text{m}^3 = 18614.00$

C.O.Ps 27845.00

Continuation

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3.)				Br.Rs	27845.00
				Providing, laying	
				spreading & compacting	
				Stone aggregates	
				do-do all complete Job-	
				$22.10 \text{ m}^2 @ 5181.96/\text{m}^3 = 114521.00$	
(4.)					
				Providing and applying	
				Primer coat with	
				Bitumen emulsion	
				(SS-1) do-do all	
				complete Job -	
				$294.70 \text{ m}^2 @ 54.75/\text{m}^2 = 16135.00$	
(5.)					
				Providing & applying	
				tack coat with	
				Bitumen emulsion	
				(RS-1) do-do all	
				complete Job -	
				$1968.75 \text{ m}^2 @ 15.73/\text{m}^2 = 30968.00$	
(6.)					
				Providing & laying	
				S.D.B.C 25mm do-do	
				all complete Job -	
				$49.71 \text{ m}^3 @ 14200.19/\text{m}^3 = 705891.00$	
(7.)					
				Construction of dry	
				lean concrete	
				Sub base do-do	
				all complete Job -	
				$3.00 \text{ m}^3 @ 5100.82/\text{m}^3 = 15302.00$	
(8.)					
				Construction of panel	
				cement concrete	

Continuation

C.O. Rs 910662.00

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B. FRS	910662.00
Pavement do-do					
all complete Job -					
130.00 m ³ @ 9015.25/m ³					1172073.00
(9) Providing & fixing					
mmmsy logo board					
do-do all complete Job -					
02 Nos @ 10882.39 each					21765.00
TMBP-11 01 No @ 10882.39 each					10882.00
					32647.00
(10) Construction of sub-					
grade and earthen					
Shoulders do-do					
all complete Job -					
454.043 m ³ @ 264.72/m ³					120202.00
(11) Construction of R.C.C					
m-15 grade km					
Stone do-do all					
complete Job -					
TMBP-10(i) Km Stone —					
02 Nos @ 2861.80 each					5724.00
(ii) 200 m Stone					
03 Nos @ 801.43 each					2404.00
(12) Providing direction					
and place identifi-					
cation sign with					
Size more than 0.9 m ²					
do-do all complete Job -					
1.92 m ² @ 14965.40/m ²					28734.00
				G.O. Rs	2272446.00

Continuation

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13.) Providing and fixing of retro-reflectors mandatory and informative sign do- TMBP-10 do all complete Job—				B.F.R	2272446.00
(i) 600 mm $\triangle$ —					
08 Nos @ 4414.06 each =					35312.00
(ii) 600 mm $\bigcirc$ —					
02 Nos @ 4284.89 each =					8569.00
(iii) 600 x 450 mm $\square$ —					
01 No @ 4140.36 each =					4140.00
(iv) 900 mm octagon —					
01 No @ 8609.72 each =					8609.00
(14.) R.C.C m-15 grade boundary pillars					
do-do all complete Job—					
TMBP-10 16 Nos @ 670.83 each =					10733.00
(15.) Planting of trees by the road side do-do all complete Job—					
TMBP-10 26 Nos @ 1305.10 each =					33932.00
(16.) Providing & laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick do-do all complete Job— At edge for B.T Portion & Pedestrian crossing					
TMBP-11 106.50 m ² @ 886.50/m ² =					94412.00
				C.O.P.S	2468153.00

Continuation

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F.R.	246853.00
				At edge for pcc portion	
TMBP-11		35.00m ²	@ 988.82/m ²		= 54385.00
(17)		Providing and laying of R.C pipe duct			
		300 mm dia across			
		the road do-do all			
		complete Job—			
		20m	@ 1043.20/m		= 20864.00
(18.)		H.P.C 1x1000 mm ϕ			
		Parapet repair			
(i)		B/w in cement			
		mortar (1:3) do-do			
		all complete Job—			
TMBP-11		4.04 m ³	@ 6491.32/m ³		= 26224.00
(ii)		Plastering with			
		Cement mortar			
		(1:4) do-do all			
		complete Job —			
TMBP-12		28.80 m ²	@ 195.35/m ²		= 5626.00
(iii)		Painting two coats			
		including primer			
		Coat do-do all			
		complete Job —			
		28.80 m ²	@ 136.59		= 3934.00
				RS =	2579186.00
		Add GST @ 18%		=	464253.00
		Add L. cess @ 1%		=	25792.00
		Add S i fee		=	34668.00
				RS =	31,03,899.00

Continuation

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					RS = 3103899.00
					Less Below (-23%) = 713897.00
					RS = 2390002.00
					Less for previous payment = 1953360.00
					RS = 436642.00
The work has been completed as per specification.					
02/06/2025 02/06/2025 J.E. 02/06/2025 02/06/2025 J.E.					

<u>material Statement</u>					
(1)	Earth work - 454.073 m ³				
(2)	Brick work - 4.09 m ³				
	Brick - 1996 Nos.				
	Sand - 1.212 m ³ .				
(3)	Plastering - 28.80 m ²				
	Sand - 0.726 m ³ .				
02/06/2025 J.E.					
Continuation					